UTV150 Engine Assembly Parts Breakdown

uuuuuuuuuu

UTV150

Page 1 Excalibur Motorsports



UTV150

Page 2

Excalibur Motorsports



UTV150 Page 3 Excalibur Motorsports



UTV150 Page 4 Excalibur Motorsports



UTV150 Page 5 Excalibur Motorsports






UTV150 Page 7 Excalibur Motorsports



i

h
=

&
HiCEE e u

e

==

&
L] =

UTVv150 Page 8 Excalibur Motorsports



UTV150 Page 9 Excalibur Motorsports



UTV150 Page 10 Excalibur Motorsports



#/k Engine Case Assembly

No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
1 {157.03.002 A F A Right case 1 1
2 |157F. 12. 114 HEE Shock absorption cover 2 1
3 [152.12. 301 SEEEERY Crankcase Washer 1 1
4 |157F.03.001 |/ dhihAaik Left crankcase 1 1
5 |157F. 12.118  |BizJki2E Dust—proof rubber plug 1 1
6 |157F.111.207 |# &g Bolt 1 1
7 |157F. 11.405  |#%F10.2X 18X 1.3 Washer10.2X 18X 1. 3 1 1
8 |157F.03.006 |/NAEs Left Cover 1 1
9 |157F.12.107  |0¥F108X2 0 ring 108X2 1 1
10 [157F.02.603 |7 74T [ & 4 stop pin 1 1
11 |157F. 12.115  |0¥£6X 1.8 0 ring 6X1.8 2 1
12 |152.12. 101 HiE19. 8X 30X 5 Dust seal 19.8X30X5 1 1
13 |GB/T16674 INFFZI2M6 X 18 |Hexagon flange bolts M6X 18 12 1
14 |157F. 11.517  |@Ar8910X 14 Dowel pin 10X 14 2 1
15 |152.11. 205 JECH R FEM12 X 1. 5 Drain plug M12X1.5 1 1
16 |GB97. 1 g 12 Washer 12 1 1
17 [152.12. 102 HE20X 32X 6 Dust seal 20X32X6 1 1
18 [152. 02. 601 B P IFE Chain tension rod 1 1
19 |152.11.515 SENIEH8 X 14 Dowel pin 8X14 2 1
20 [152. 11. 204 WL HEAEME X 195. 5 Stud bolt M8X195.5 2 1
21 |152. 11. 203 XK BEFEMS X 187. 5 Stud bolt M8X187.5 2 1
22 |GB97. 2 IS Washer 8 4 1
23 |GB6177 2 REMS Nut M8 4 1
24 |GB/T16674 INFHVEZZHEFEME6 X 50  |Hexagon flange bolts M6X50 2 1
25 1152.09. 001 AL 23 B tR Division plate 1 1
26 |GB/T16674 BEFEM6 X 12 Bolt M6X 12 2 1
Mz B % Side cover assembly
No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
1 |157F.03. 003 e BN A o Left crankcase cover 1 1
2 |TJ157F. 11.530 |HFS5 AT Exhaust pipe strut 1 1
3 |GB6187 HBERIM12X 1. 25 Self-locking nut M12X1.25 1 1
4 |GB/T276 I K 6200—2R7 Bearing 6200—2RZ 1 1
5 |157F. 12.302  |AfamG4Rik Paper washer 1 1
6 [GB/T16674 BZA4EM6 X 40 Bolt M6X40 8 1
7 |157F. 12. 121 W R A suction tube A 1 1
8 |157F.12.122 R EB suction tube B 1 1
9 [157F. 11.601  |WJXVE 40 Hoop 9 1
UTV150 Page 11 Excalibur Motorsports




A Right cover

No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
1 |157F. 03. 004 FHE Right crankcase cover 1 1
2 |152.12. 303 A 56 T AR Paper washer 1 1
3 [152.09. 002 JH I X I Screw cup 1 1
4 |152.09. 003 THIER 0il strainer screen 1 1
5 [152.09. 004 JH1 8 W S Spring 1 1
6 |152.12.201 HLIH R Dipstick 1 1
7 |152.11. 508 T LR R Magneto clamp 1 1
8 |152.12.101 WHEF19. 8X30X5 Dust seal 19.8X30X5 1 1
9 [152.12.110 0% [30. 8 0 ring 30.8 1 1
10 |152. 12. 108 OJF HEl18 X 3 0 ring 18X3 1 1
11 [152. 11.515 FENLAH8 X 14 Dowel pin 8X14 2 1
12 |GB/T16674 IEAEM6 X 28 Bolt M6X28 1 1
13 |GB/T16674 BEFEM6 X 95 Bolt M6X95 4 1
14 |GB/T16674 BEAEM6 X 100 Bolt M6X 100 1 1
15 |GB/T16674 HEFEM6 X 110 Bolt M6X110 2 1
16 |GB/T16674 HEFEM6 X 35 Bolt M6X 35 1 1
17 |GB/T16674 HEFEM6 X 25 Bolt M6X 25 2 1
18 [GB5783 HEFEM5 X 12 Bolt M5X12 2 1
M-S XE Fan
No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
1 |152.05.002 R i e AR 2 volute body 1 1
2 [157A.12.305 | XU B R Division plate 1 1
3 |152.12.118 B cooling duct 1 1
4 |152.05. 004 TSEXEAE Under exhaust hood 1 1
5 |152.12. 117 N RREEE % Sealing strip 1 1
6 [152.05.003 S XEAES Upper exhaust hood 1 1
7 [152.12.203 B2 ke wire clamp 1 1
8 |152.12.116 R O Sealing strip 1 1
9 [GB/T16824.2 HE4TST4. 8 X 16 Self-tapping screw ST4.8X 16 4 1
10 |GB/T16674 BEFEM6 X 25 Bolt M6X25 3 1
11 |GB845 B HZ4TST3. 8 X 11 Self-tapping screw ST3.8X11 3 1
UTV150 Page 12 Excalibur Motorsports




FEEN 5% Transmission gear

No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
1 |157F.03.005 WEHE G Gear box cover 1 1
2 |157F.10.401  |3Xzh%h Drive Shaft 1 1
3 [157F. 10. 411 (EEEEIREYD Reversing shaft 1 1
4 |157F.10.420  |#Hediihil & Shift shaft 1 1
5 |157F. 10.402  |%uHi4h Output shaft 1 1
6 |157F.10.420  |ASiEsisl & Gear Shift Drum 1 1
7 |157F.10.403 |3k ¥ Shift fork 1 1
8 |157F.10.404 |4k X#h Fork shaft 1 1
9 |157F.10.440  |H:P4%hE K Shift fork shaft 1 1
10 |157F. 12. 305 DikC i E= 4Lk Paper washer 1 1
11 [157F.12. 113 |[NEesHEAE Breather tube 1 1
12 |157F. 11.523 | %A@ Breather mouth 1 1
13 |GB/T308 NERsD9. 5 Steel ball s®9.5 1 1
14 [157F.10. 410  |ARi s e i & Spring 1 1
15 |157F. 11.407  |#4F814.2X 22X 1.3 Washer 14.2X22X1.3 1 1
16 |157F. 10.409  |AF SE A8 Bolt 1 1
17 |157F.11.524 |46k HESHE Outfall 1 1
18 [152. 11. 205 TR ZEM12 X 1. 5 Drain plug 2 1
19 |GB97. 1 P12 Washer 12 2 1
20 |GB/T16674 BZAEM6 X 12 Bolt M6X 12 1 1
21 |157F. 11. 408 | kK#[El6 Washer 6 1 1
22 |157F. 11.517  |EALH10X 14 Dowel pin 10X 14 P 1
23 [157F. 10. 427  [if%EE 15 Adjusting washer 15 1 1
24 |GB/T276 h7K6202 Bearing 6202 1 1
25 |GB/T276 Hh7K6203 Bearing 6203 1 1
26 |GB/T276 Hh7&6204 Bearing 6204 2 1
27 |GB/T894. 1 T s R4 B © 20 Snap ring ®20 1 1
28 |GB/T276 Hh7K6302 Bearing 6302 1 1
29 [GB/T5801 ATl 7K RNA4905 Needle bearing RNA4905 1 1
30 |157F. 12. 114 = Shock absorption cover 2 1
31 [157F. 12. 103  |3hE30X40X6 Dust seal 30X40X6 1 1
32 [GB/T276 & 6205—2RZ Bearing 6205—2RZ 1 1
33 |157F. 10. 437  |{A#EHE 25 Adjusting washer 25 1 1
34 |[GB/T894. 1 il FH 5 44 | D 25 Snap ring ®25 1 1
35 |GB/T893. 1 FLH B 4 18 D 52 Snap ring ®52 1 1
36 |157F. 11.503  |HZ5%k K Wire clamp 1 1
37 |GB5789 HZA4M6 X 40 Bolt M6X40 10 1
UTV150 Page 13 Excalibur Motorsports




A4k Cylinder block

No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
1 [157.04. 100 i Cylinder 1 1
2 |152.12. 304 AR Paper washer 1 1
3 |152.11.516 SENEI10X 16 Dowel pin 10X 16 2 1
4 ]152.09. 003 SRR A Washer 1 1
5 |152.02. 400 B SR 2E AR Tensioner adjuster 1 1
6 |152.02. 602 i AN Tensioner arm 1 1
7 |GB/T16674 BZHEM6 X 20 Bolt M6X20 1 1
No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
1 [157.04.200 STk Cylinder head 1 1
2 |152.07. 200 KAt € (CTHSA NGK)  [Spark plug (C7HSA NGK) 1 1
3 [157.04. 401 H Sk H )y Washer 1 1
4 |152.12.307 b PR Washer 1 1
5 |152.08. 201 e R Heat insulation plate 1 1
6 |152.08. 200 WA B Intake pipe 1 1
7 [152.08. 210 HAEREAS Hoop 1 1
8 |152.12.111 T S 76 ek P Rubber ring 1 1
9 |152.12.109 ORY 27 X 2 0 ring 27X2 1 1
10 [152.12. 112 =k o S Breather pipe 1 1
11 |152.11. 201 R BRFEME X 32 Stud bolt M6X32 2 1
12 |152.11. 202 L B2 M6 X 63 Stud bolt M6X63 2 1
13 [GB/T16674 B FEM6 X 25 Bolt M6X 25 4 1
14 |GB6177 W REM6 Bolt M6 2 1
15 |152. 04. 301 Sk Cylinder Head Cover 1 1
16 |152.11.516 ENEI10X 16 Dowel pin 10X 16 2 1
17 |GB/T16674 H2FEM6 X 100 Bolt M6X 100 2 1
18 |157. 02. 301 A Airscoop 1 1
19 [152.12. 104 SRS Stem seal 2 1
20 [152. 02. 306 TR Sping seat 2 1
21 |152. 02. 303-304 | |15 2 Valve spring 2 1
22 |152. 02. 305 SRR A Valve spring retainer 2 1
23 |152. 02. 307 RS Cotter 4 1
24 [157.02. 302 HE) Releaser 1 1
UTV150 Page 14 Excalibur Motorsports




IER &4 Timing System

No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
1 [152.02. 106 TR B Adjusting nut 2 1
2 |152.02. 105 A TR BRI AR AT Valve clearance adjusting screw 2 1
3 [152.02. 102 SNk Rocket arm 2 1
4 [152.02. 104 HEA 1R Releaser Weihghshaft 1 1
5 [152.02.500 P HIL ) BE A Driving chain 1 1
6 |152.02.200 e lSY Cam shaft 1 1
7 |152.02. 103 BRI Airscoop Weihghshaft 1 1
8 |152.02.107 il B i 2 Brake plate 1 1
9 |152.11.516 SERLAI10X 16 Dowel pin 10X 16 2 1
10 [152.02. 101 o1l 0 Al ] Cam shaft holder 1 1

Mzh% Driven wheel

No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
152.10. 210 Baa e Clutch cover 1 1
152. 10. 300 &t Belt 1 1
152. 10. 200 MBNES K Driven wheel assembly 1 1

L% Driving wheel

No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price

1 [157F.10.100 |FEBh%E Driving wheel 1 1
e A

No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
1 |157F.01.100 |dhihdl & Crankshaft 1 1
2 |GB6187 H 4 RIM12 X 1. 25 Self-locking nut M12X1.25 1 1
3 |152.11. 301 BUE IR RIM22 X 1 Lock nut M22X1 1 1
4 [152.11.402 P 22X 31X2.5 Washer 22X31X2.5 1 1
5 [157F.06.001  |/Niike Small ratchet 1 1
6 |157F.11.403 HPE15.2X25X 2.3 Washer 15.2X25X2.3 1 1
7 |GB6177 MERMI2X 1. 25X 11 Nut M12X1.25X11 1 1
8 |152.11.101 - [ B4 X 14 Woodruff key 4X14 2 1
9 |152.01.307 T FE 4 Snap ring 2 1
10 [157.01. 306 i ZE A Piston pin 1 1
11 [157.01. 301 T Piston 1 1
12 |157. 01. 302-305 |3 ZEFh Piston ring 1 1

UTV150 Page 15 Excalibur Motorsports




M A E A 0il cooler assembly

No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
1 [157A.13.100  [JhvA 88 KK 0il cooler assembly 1 1

2 |157A.13. 007G [JhA 253t ih e Inlet pipe 1 1

3 |157A.13.004  [J# &8 iR ke [Bolt 4 1

4 |157A.13.009  |duh#hpE Washer 8 1

5 |157A.13.008G |4 283kl The sucker of 0il cooler 1 1

P, Magneto

No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
1 |152.07.102 TG HNLE T4 Magneto stator 1 1

2 [152.07. 101 TNl KA AL Magneto flywheel 1 1

3 [152. 05.001 W 5 Fan impeller 1 1

4 |GB/T16674 BZHEM6 X 18 Bolt M6X18 4 1

HLHE 0il pump

No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
1 |152.09. 200 BIRGES TS 0il pump chain 1 1

2 |GB6177 2 BEM6 Nut M6 1 1

3 [152.09. 005 GIRGERS 0il pump sprocket 1 1

4 |GB/T16674 I FEM6 X 25 Bolt M6X25 2 1

5 |152.09. 100 KL E SS90 0il pump assembly 1 1

3RS Carburetor assembly
No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
1 |157.08.100 AR 28 B K Carburetor assembly 1 1
H#EZI R4 Electric starting system

No Ref No Description in Chinese Description QTY| Unit | Unit price
1 |152.06.100 e ey Ny One-way clutch 1 1

2 1152.06. 003 P, S SR 1A A Reduction gear shaft 1 1

3 [152. 06. 002 e Bk Reduction gear 1 1

4 |GB/T16674 I FEM6 X 16 Bolt M6X 16 2 1

5 [152.07. 500 FrIEER N Starter Motor 1 1

UTV150 Page 16 Excalibur Motorsports




Transmission Parts Breakdown

UTV150 Page 17 Excalibur Motorsports



Z37E 48 Transmission

No Ref No Chinese Description QTY | Unit | Unit price
1 19-0203001 AR oA transmission housing 1 1
2 19-0100502 REE shock absorption 1 1
3 19-0203002 TRHEE lower shock absorption 1 1
5 040141 WHE 14x28x7 oil seal 14x28x7 1 1
6 19-0203003 BRI R locknut 1 1
7 060108 HiH R 025 clamp spring ®25 1 1
8 050128 47K 6305-2RS bearing 6305-2RS 1 1
10 19-0203004 i K R bearing seat 1 1
11 |040140 i3 30x40x6 oil seal 30x40x6 1 1
12 1050103 47Kk 6006 bearing 6006 1 1
13 19-0203005 HEIR T bevel gear shaft 1 1
14  |19-0203006 iy H output shaft 1 1
15 |050127 A& RNA4905 bearing RNA4905 1 1
16 |050105 47K 6205 bearing 6205 1 1
17 |19-0203007 HEVFS bevel gear 1 1
18  [19-0203008 EEE packing set 1 1
20 |19-0203009 PRy E fuel loading bolt 1 1
21 19-0203010 Ui 55 end closure 1 1
22 |080006 O%![ 62x3.1 62x3.1 O ring 1 1
24 19-1100204 RN RS engine shift rocker arm 1 1
4 HOHIERE M12x16 75 A% Ablassschraube M12x16 flange 1 1
9 7S F iR M8x35 M8x35 bolt 3 1
19 INFRVE B MBX22 R A M8x22 counter flange bolt 1 1
23 INFE LB RS M6X20 M6x20 flange bolt 3 1
UTV150 Page 18 Excalibur Motorsports




UUUUUU

\\

/\L\\L\
NN

PPPPPP



UTV150 Page 20 Excalibur Motorsports



21

2 NETRNE:]
200 /

UTVv150 Page 21

Excalibur Motorsports



UTV150

M~

19 18

16

15

Page 22

13

Excalibur Motorsports



5/

./ 3/ S

8

o/

A,



UUUUUU



4

-

|

\s
o



UTV150

1. R

No| Ref No Chinese Description QTY | Unit |
1 119-0801010 |41 Frame 1 1
2 [19-0801020 |25 4 Front joint pipe 1 1
3 [19-0801020 | j5 4 & rear joint pipe 1 1
4 [19-0801040 [#kF A railing right 1 1
5 119-0801050 |#kF A& railing left 1 1
6 [19-0801070 | k&Ml I ¥ engine hang 1 1
7 19-0100705 | &zl | F ik dengine hang rubber sle] 2 1
8 [19-0100502 iR EE shock absorbing bush 2 1
9 [19-0100501 |J5 B 48 rear hang shelf 1 1
10 [19-0801080 | & shL Bl =4k engine secondary hand 1 1
11 [19-0100502 | % shH Ly 7= engine shock absorber| 4 1
12 [19-0801060 | Juis # S7 228 seat support shelf 1 1
13 19-0800201 |/NW ] A2 small net door left 1 1
19-0800202 |/MNM 1] A small net door right 1 1
14 |19-0800208 | K] /& big net door left 1 1
19-0800204 | KM A big net door right 1 1
15 119-0100805 | {22 i front Dust-proof cover | 2 1
16 |19-0100803 |4t 8x5.5 front wheel rim 8x5.5 2 1
17 |19-0100801 [fir%e)it 19x7R8  |front tyre 19x7R8 2 1
18 119-0100806 | ji5 Bj 22 i rear Dust-proof cover 2 1
19 [19-0100804 | /5 524 9x8 rear wheel rim 9x8 2 1
20 ]19-0100802 | J5 % Jli20x10-9 rear tyre 20x10-9 2 1
21119-0800401 | zz 47 seat belt 2 1
22 [19-0800301 | iy seat 2 1
23 [19-0800302 | =2 0 FE ) iE | main driver seat slidew] 1& 1
24 [19-0800303 | 5| 2 b FEA I iE |vice driver seat slidewa] 1 | 1

Page 26

Excalibur Motorsports



UTV150

2. MERS. HARR. HFZRG

No Ref No Chinese Description QTY | Unit
1 [19-0200203 | &5k #& CDI 1 1
2 |19-0200201 | & & 41 IGNITION COIL 1 1
3 [19-0200202 |fa )& 2% voltage regulator; 1 1
4 104-0912000 | J5 &4k o 25 starting relay 1 1
5 119-0400102 48 £4 K fuel tank clamp big 1 1
6 |19-0400103 |4 R4t /> fuel tank clamp small 1 1
7 119-0400104 |45k % L=400 |fuel tank rubber strip L{ 1 1
8 |19-0400105 [l 5k % L=360 |fuel tank rubber strip L{ 1 1
9 [19-0400101 |y 4H = fuel tank cap 1 1
10 |19-0400100 | 5 fuel tank 1 1
11 [19-0400108 | iy W5 oil-out 1 1
12 119-0400109 | i OF! oil-out O ring

13 [19-0400107 |ihifE 5= fuel tank switch 1 1
14 [19-0400106 | Ay B 5% fuel oil vacuum pump 1 1
15 [19-0400110 |75 it g 2% petrol filter 1 1
16 |119-0400111 |3 1 ®6 L=590 |oil pipe 1 6 L=590 1 1
17 119-0400112 |ih%E 2 ®6 L=400 |oil pipe 2 $6 L=400 1 1
18 119-0400113 |l1% 3 ®6 L=310 |oil pipe 3 $6 L=310 1 1
19 119-0400114 i 4 ®4.5 L=46(0il pipe 4 ®4.5 L=44 1 1
20 [19-0400115 |j#H% 5 ®4.5 L=30Q0il pipe 5 ®4.5 L=30 1 1
21 [19-0400116 |7 % 6 ©4.5 L=24(oil pipe 6 ©4.5 L=240 1 1
22 (19-0400102 |4t £ K fule tank clamp big 6 1
23 |19-0400103 |48 £t 2 fule tank clamp small 6 1
24 119-0200502 |75 £ 28 S 5 air filter shelf 1 1
25 [19-0200501 |z i 2% air filter 1 1
26 [19-0200503 | 7=k 22 4 air filter clamp 1 1
27 |19-0200204 |{k.yh 7% carburator 1 1
28 [19-0700100 [ 28 muffle 1 1
29 [19-0200300 | — kb, second intake 1 1
30 ]19-0700101 |75 28+ muffle cushion 1 1

Page 27

Excalibur Motorsports



UTV150

3. AE. W B

No Ref No Chinese Description QTY | Unit
1 [19-1100101 |24 Bk Shift ball 1 1
2 [19-1100102 | A= R4 F4R Shift lever 1 1
3 [19-1100203 [ &R 42 [shift shelf 1 1
4 119-1100201 [#f4i%k1 (£5Hi) |gear shift cable 1 (right] 1 1
5 |19-1100202 |#k42k2 (AJ5)  |gear shift cable 1 (leftr] 1 1
6 |19-0600403 |F3IFH% parking brake handle 1 1
7 119-0600305 | Jf- 3% switch spring 1 1
8 119-0900206 | F#I < packing brake switch 1 1
9 [19-0600408 | T4k packing brake cable 1 1
10 |19-0600100 |7 51 £ %5 2 1%, brake system assembly 1 1
11 [19-0600106 | Il 4= 32 & 424 brake pump joint plate | 1 1
12 |19-0600101 | fif it 1) £ front brake dic 2 1
13 [19-0600102 | j5 it K] 4 rear brake dis 1 1
14 119-0900205 | I3 5% foot brake switch 1 1
15 [19-0600305 | - 55 switch spring 1 1
16 [19-0600304 | K41 [ {7 5 foot brake spring 1 1
17 119-0600302 | AR N 4#tE  |brake pedal inner bush| 1 1
18 |19-0600303 | A&tk Je Ju&  |brake pedal nylon busi 2 1
191060106 @9 R @9 clamp spring 1 1
20 [19-0600301 | Jifi 1 s w5 foot brake pedal 1 1
21 [19-0400201 |31 74k throttle cable 1 1
22 [19-0600200 |t 57 42 brake pedal shelf 1 1
23 [19-0400202 |y [ ] Es#R 2% |accelerator pedal sprind 1 1
24 119-0400203 |7 ] B&HR accelerator pedal 1 1
25 [19-0400204 | 11 ¥4 B4 Ak~ |accelerator pedal limite] 1 1
26 |19-0400300 |11 =L Bk, accelerator 1 1

Page 28

Excalibur Motorsports



UTV150

4. MIBERS. HNRS
No Ref No Chinese Description QTY | Unit
1 119-0800500 | &Il 2 ik copilot handrail 1 1
2 [19-0800503 |{=%& grip 2 1
3 [19-0800504 |44+ pin 1 1
4 119-0800505 |3 clamp spring 1 1
5 [19-0500301 | 51414 steering wheel 1 1
6 [19-0500100 |7 a4t steering columns 1 1
7 119-0500200 | %% [r) iZEAF steering linkage 1 1
8 |19-0500600 |Ek =L F7 4+ ball joint pull rod 2 1
9 [19-0500500 |#% [y $ steering arm 1 1
10 |19-0500400 | 5 [ AL =L Ak Redirector 1 1
11 [19-0100101 | i = front shock absorption| 2 1
12 119-0100201 | §ij 2R zh 4% front driver disc 2 1
13 [19-0100401 EMH A cavel axle left 1 1
19-0100402 |=E i £ cavel axle right 1 1
14 |19-0100301 [T /= front swing arm right 1 1
19-0100302 | A2 £ front swing arm left 1 1
15 [19-0100306 | i 18 5 1) 75 2% [ 52 { front swing arm brake d 2 1
16 |19-0100305 |[#FE 52 75 swing arm dust proofd 8 1
17 119-0100304 |42 )& & swing arm nylon cover| 8 1
18 [19-0100307 |y ¥ grease nipple 4 1
19 119-0100303 |42/ N1t & swing arm inner bush 4 1

Page 29

Excalibur Motorsports



UTV150

19-0400300 117 =LAk, accelerator
1 119-0400302 |31 1714 5% A accelerator shell right 1 1
2 1040137 15*26*4.57 £+ oil seal 15*26*4.5 1 1
3 [19-0400307 |2 455 34 gasket 2 1
4 1060109 HHEE D15 clamp spring ®15 1 1
5 (050126 7% (61902) bearing (61902) 1 1
6 |19-0400308 | T-##9.5*3.8*4 flat key 9.5*3.8*4 1 1
7 119-0400305 |y 17 &) 4 intermediate axle 1 1
8 [19-0400309 |4 & # )y convex plate gasket 1 1
9 [19-0400304 | ]2k 28 throttle cable shelf 1 1
10 |19-0400306 [ iy 8x14 dowel 8x14 1 1
11 [19-0400301 |3 ] 4h5% A accelerator shell right | 1 1
12 (050125 Hh K608 bearing 608 1 1
19-0500400 J5 [ LAk Redirector
1 [19-0500407 | /7 miHL N B/l |Redirector inner shaft 1 1
2 119-0500405 | J5 [a AL A 35 J5 T 14 | Redirector inner sector| 1 1
3 [19-0500406 | J5 [ #1 74 #5 /) %6 |Redirector inner pinion| 1 1
4 119-0500401 |7 mHLAM 7 F Rdirector hull upper 1 1
5 (040138 17*25* 433t oil seal 17*25*4 1 1
6 1050121 60034l & bearing 6003 1 1
7 (040139 20*32*7 ¥} oil seal 20*32*7 1 1
8 (050122 6004 %l & bearing 6004 1 1
9 1050123 620244 bearing 6202 1 1
10 [050124 630044 bearing 6300 1 1
11 119-0500402 | 7 [\ LA T Rdirector hull lower 1 1
12 [19-0500403 [Efi4H 8x14 dowel 8x14 2 1
13 ]19-0500404 | %% 5 #& gasket 1 1
Page 30

Excalibur Motorsports



UTV150

5. ERERA

No Ref No Chinese Description QTY | Unit
1 119-0100102 | |58 E rear shock absorption 2 1
2 [19-0100202 | j5 K zh % rear driver disc 2 1
3 [19-0100601 | J5 A Hh rear axle 1 1
4 119-0100703 | /Nek %8 [ & Al small chain wheel retail 1

5 119-0100702 | Kk shHl /Nt de engine small chain whg 1

6 |19-0100704 |55 % chain 1 1
7 119-0100604 | % & Ji& bearing seat 1 1
8 [19-0100605 | ik Ji # Fr bearing seat gasket

9 [19-0100701 | 5545 chain wheel 1
10119-0100607 | 54k it v & rear chain wheel spline] 1

11 ]119-0100605 | j5HEAIfE{eEEE  |rear break disc spline i 1
12119-0100606 |41& shaft housing 1

13 [19-0100603 | | 2 57 41 brake shelf 1 1
14 119-0100610 | /N & small shaft housing 1 1
15 [19-0100716 |}ik "% & [n] fv7 3% tensioner return spring] 1 1
16 119-0100709 [%4%¢ [ & ffdk_ [chain wheel limit pedal| 1 1
17 119-0100708 |4 46 S 48 chain wheel guide whe{ 1 1
18 |060107 @10 R @10 clamp spring 1 1
19 [19-0100713 |&5: 5515 I A+ chain wheel rubber col| 1 1
20 [19-0100712 | ¥4t [ 2 4 T |chain wheel clamp lowq 1 1
21119-0100711 |gk#e [ 2 R4 I [chain wheel clamp upp{ 1 1
22119-0100705 |55 4 o chain adjuster 2 1
23 119-0100608 |5 K4 2143 #A {rear axle fixed block st 1 1
24 119-0100609 | J& kil [f 52 £ 5 ¥4 {rear axle fixed block st 1 1
25 119-0100715 | 5 £ il i > 482 chain box fixed shelf 2| 1 1
26 |119-0100714 |55 & & & 37 421 chain box fixed shelf 1| 1 1
27 119-0100706 |44 T = chain wheel lower shiel| 1 1
28 [19-0100707 [#512% R = brake plate lower shield 1 1
29 (060205 Q65K clamp spring @65 1 1
30 [060204 Q62K clamp spring ¢62 1 1
311050119 62/32CLU%I & 62/32CLU bearing 1 1
321050120 620644 6206 bearing 1 1
33]040136 32*62*7 it oil seal 32*62*7 1 1

Page 31

Excalibur Motorsports



UTV150

6. Biifll/ BBERSR
No Ref No Chinese Description QTY | Unit
1 119-1000101 | {ij fiAk front fender 1 1
2 119-1000102 |fRAx & fake instrument 1 1
3 [19-1000103 |{X 3 JiE i instrument seat 1 1
4 119-1000104 | X & air window 1 1
5 [19-1000105 | 5| %= hood 1 1
6 [19-1000106 |Hif 1k front guard 1 1
7 119-1000107 | 47 # left guard 1 1
8 |19-1000108 | £ 44k right guard 1 1
9 [19-1000109 | i Es footrest pedal 1 1
10]19-1000110 | FEAS EERR seat baseboard 1 1
11 [19-1000111 | 2% )5 left wheel arch 1 1
12119-1000112 | 5% )5 right wheel arch 1 1
13 119-1000113 |54k back guard board 1 1
14 119-1000114 | 148 3 tank toe-board 1 1
15]19-1000115 |44 pothook 8 1
16 119-1000116 | £248 packingcase 1 1
17 [19-1000117 | J5 THIBR rear fender 1 1
18 [19-1000118 | it = chain wheel guard 1 1
LpES 1 1
FLE[ 1 1
19 119-0900301 |Hi K4 (25 4])  |front light (with fog lighf 2 1
20 [19-0900302 | wij KAT front light 2 1
21 [19-0900305 |5 )] & rear tail light left 1 1
19-0900306 |5 24T A rear tail light right 1 1
22 [19-0900307 |4H & FF % combination switch 1 1
23 119-0900201 | H1 43 switch lock 1 1
24 119-0900304 [N /MT N light 1 1
25 119-0900303 R /MT R light 1 1
26 [19-1000119 | %344 57 28 Plastic plug 1 1
27 119-1000120 |20 & JF < #5 H i #R [combination switch spa 1 1
28 [19-0900402 | H1 )i $i 7 battery pull tie 1 1
29 [19-0900401 | Hiji battery 1 1
30 |04-0916000 | H JE i & 2 battery cushion 2 1
19-0909000 |4 %= 2% WIRE HARENESS 1 1

Page 32

Excalibur Motorsports



	UTV150 Engine.pdf
	发动机

	UTV150 Transmission.pdf
	变速箱

	UTV150 Complete Parts List.pdf
	整车




